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Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

  1 Heiden FSG 1 Gruppentotal 943 930 1873

  1.1 Heiden FSG 1 Graf Hansruedi 1967 192 194 386

  1.2 Heiden FSG 1 Probst Richard 1985 192 188 380

  1.3 Heiden FSG 1 Graf Luca 2001 196 182 378

  1.4 Heiden FSG 1 Künzler Hans 1959 182 184 366

  1.5 Heiden FSG 1 Wick Werner 1955 181 182 363

  2 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Gruppentotal 923 929 1852

  2.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Diem Andreas 1968 189 189 378

  2.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Rutz Thomas 1979 189 186 375

  2.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Roth Ulrich 1978 187 187 374

  2.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Reutegger Sandro 1996 185 187 372

  2.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Frehner Hans 1969 173 180 353

  3 Waldstatt SG 1 Gruppentotal 905 928 1833

  3.1 Waldstatt SG 1 Lämmler Fabian 1989 182 189 371

  3.2 Waldstatt SG 1 Krüsi Markus 1980 185 184 369

  3.3 Waldstatt SG 1 Dütschler Hans 1954 184 183 367

  3.4 Waldstatt SG 1 Marti Werner 1952 180 185 365
  3.5 Waldstatt SG 1 Tanner Mario 1979 174 187 361

  4 Waldstatt SG 2 Gruppentotal 848 845 1693

  4.1 Waldstatt SG 2 Koller Remo 1988 187 186 373

  4.2 Waldstatt SG 2 Bösch Werner 1955 189 176 365

  4.3 Waldstatt SG 2 Ammann Hubert 1962 183 175 358

  4.4 Waldstatt SG 2 Tanner Manuel 2004 159 153 312

  4.5 Waldstatt SG 2 Tanner Walter 1961 130 155 285
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Rang Name Gruppe 1. Runde 2. Runde Total
1 Graf Hansruedi Heiden FSG 1 192 194 386

2 Probst Richard Heiden FSG 1 192 188 380

3 Graf Luca 2001 Heiden FSG 1 196 182 378

4 Diem Andreas Schwellbrunn FSG 1 189 189 378

5 Rutz Thomas 1979 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 189 186 375

6 Roth Ulrich 1978 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 187 187 374

7 Koller Remo 1988 Waldstatt SG 2 187 186 373

8 Reutegger Sandro Schwellbrunn FSG 1 185 187 372

9 Lämmler Fabian Waldstatt SG 1 182 189 371

10 Krüsi Markus 1980 Waldstatt SG 1 185 184 369

11 Dütschler Hans Waldstatt SG 1 184 183 367

12 Künzler Hans 1959 Heiden FSG 1 182 184 366

13 Bösch Werner Waldstatt SG 2 189 176 365

14 Marti Werner 1952 Waldstatt SG 1 180 185 365

15 Wick Werner 1955 Heiden FSG 1 181 182 363

16 Tanner Mario 1979 Waldstatt SG 1 174 187 361

17 Ammann Hubert Waldstatt SG 2 183 175 358

18 Frehner Hans 1969 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 173 180 353

19 Tanner Manuel Waldstatt SG 2 159 153 312

20 Tanner Walter Waldstatt SG 2 130 155 285
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Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

  1 Teufen StS 1 Gruppentotal 688 697 1385

  1.1 Teufen StS 1 Schneider Ueli 1985 139 143 282

  1.2 Teufen StS 1 Knöfler Fredy 1950 136 145 281

  1.3 Teufen StS 1 Knöfler Stefan 1980 138 139 277

  1.4 Teufen StS 1 Fitze Roger 1964 140 135 275

  1.5 Teufen StS 1 Staub Willi 1967 135 135 270

  2 Teufen StS 2 Gruppentotal 682 658 1340

  2.1 Teufen StS 2 Condrau Norbert 1965 139 135 274

  2.2 Teufen StS 2 Niederer Miriam 1978 131 137 268

  2.3 Teufen StS 2 Rechsteiner Walter 1954 139 128 267

  2.4 Teufen StS 2 Preisig Ueli 1964 134 128 262

  2.5 Teufen StS 2 Manser Urs 2003 139 130 269

  3 Urnäsch SG 1 Gruppentotal 642 674 1316

  3.1 Urnäsch SG 1 Mettler Josua 1959 137 141 278

  3.2 Urnäsch SG 1 Frischknecht Hanskoni 1974 129 139 268

  3.3 Urnäsch SG 1 Raschle Christoph 1963 127 136 263

  3.4 Urnäsch SG 1 Weiss Valentin 1985 129 130 259

  3.5 Urnäsch SG 1 Lehmann Gerhard 1948 120 128 248

  4 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Gruppentotal 661 636 1297

  4.1 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Gisler Willi 1985 134 138 272

  4.2 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Schmid Samuel 1999 140 131 271

  4.3 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Kälin Louis 1946 135 128 263

  4.4 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Siegrist Heinz 1949 127 133 260

  4.5 Herisau-Säge SG 1 Keller David 2008 125 106 231

  5 Teufen StS 3 Gruppentotal 641 649 1290

  5.1 Teufen StS 3 Graf Andreas 1984 138 131 269

  5.2 Teufen StS 3 Vetsch Christian 1963 138 126 264

  5.3 Teufen StS 3 Staub Timo 2003 128 129 257

  5.4 Teufen StS 3 Preisig Bruno 1957 123 132 255

  5.5 Teufen StS 3 Gut Samuel 1998 114 131 245

  6 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Gruppentotal 626 640 1266

  6.1 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Widmer Daniel 1961 132 138 270

  6.2 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Frei Hansruedi 1952 128 125 253

  6.3 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Eugster Ernst 1958 123 125 248

  6.4 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Diem Karl 1955 122 126 248

  6.5 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Zweifel Walter 1964 121 126 247
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Rang Name Gruppe 1. Rund 2. Runde Total
1 Schneider Ueli 1985 Teufen StS 1 139 143 282

2 Knöfler Fredy 1950 Teufen StS 1 136 145 281

3 Mettler Josua 1959 Urnäsch SG 1 137 141 278

4 Knöfler Stefan 1980 Teufen StS 1 138 139 277

5 Fitze Roger 1964 Teufen StS 1 140 135 275

6 Condrau Norbert 1965 Teufen StS 2 139 135 274

7 Gisler Willi 1985 Herisau-Säge SG 1 134 138 272

8 Schmid Samuel 1999 Herisau-Säge SG 1 140 131 271

9 Staub Willi 1967 Teufen StS 1 135 135 270

10 Widmer Daniel 1961 Schönengrund-Wald 132 138 270

11 Manser Urs 2003 Teufen StS 2 139 130 269

12 Graf Andreas 1984 Teufen StS 3 138 131 269

13 Niederer Miriam 1978 Teufen StS 2 131 137 268

14 Frischknecht Urnäsch SG 1 129 139 268

15 Rechsteiner Walter Teufen StS 2 139 128 267

16 Vetsch Christian 1963 Teufen StS 3 138 126 264

17 Raschle Christoph Urnäsch SG 1 127 136 263

18 Kälin Louis 1946 Herisau-Säge SG 1 135 128 263

19 Preisig Ueli 1964 Teufen StS 2 134 128 262

20 Siegrist Heinz 1949 Herisau-Säge SG 1 127 133 260

21 Weiss Valentin 1985 Urnäsch SG 1 129 130 259

22 Staub Timo 2003 Teufen StS 3 128 129 257

23 Preisig Bruno 1957 Teufen StS 3 123 132 255

24 Frei Hansruedi 1952 Schönengrund-Wald 128 125 253

25 Diem Karl 1955 Schönengrund-Wald 122 126 248

26 Eugster Ernst 1958 Schönengrund-Wald 123 125 248

27 Lehmann Gerhard Urnäsch SG 1 120 128 248

28 Zweifel Walter 1964 Schönengrund-Wald 121 126 247

29 Gut Samuel 1998 Teufen StS 3 114 131 245

30 Keller David 2008 Herisau-Säge SG 1 125 106 231

Kantonale GMS AR Final Feld D - 2023 - Einzelrangliste

KSV-AR  Andreas Graf 20.05.2023





Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

1 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Gruppentotal 666 685 19351

1.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Preisig Roman 1982 142 144 286

1.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Dutler Marina 1992 140 135 275

1.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Niederer Bruno 1942 130 138 268

1.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Raschle Stefan 2003 127 137 264

1.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Raschle Marcel 2005 127 131 258

2 Heiden FSG 2 Gruppentotal 677 667 1344

2.1 Heiden FSG 2 Kobler Silvano Franz 1960 134 136 270

2.2 Heiden FSG 2 Kobler Stefan 1983 136 133 269

2.3 Heiden FSG 2 Züst Wilfried 1956 136 133 269

2.4 Heiden FSG 2 Künzler Simona 2003 137 125 262

2.5 Heiden FSG 2 Graf Bernhard 1974 134 140 274

3 Herisau SV 1 Gruppentotal 674 656 1330

3.1 Herisau SV 1 Bänziger René 1961 136 139 275

3.2 Herisau SV 1 Signer Robin 1992 135 139 274

3.3 Herisau SV 1 Zellweger Peter 1951 134 134 268

3.4 Herisau SV 1 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 136 128 264

3.5 Herisau SV 1 Büchi Rudolf 1944 133 116 249

4 Gais SpS 1 Gruppentotal 634 655 1289

4.1 Gais SpS 1 Pfister Cornel 1990 139 140 279

4.2 Gais SpS 1 Pfister Benno 1960 131 136 267

4.3 Gais SpS 1 Schläpfer Dominik 1995 130 132 262

4.4 Gais SpS 1 Streuli Ralph 1977 117 125 242

4.5 Gais SpS 1 Breitenmoser Stefan 1996 117 122 239

5 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Gruppentotal 621 650 1271

5.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Bösch Aileen 2003 137 137 274

5.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Lutz Diego 1984 130 138 268

5.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Lutz-Bretscher Heidi 1983 123 137 260

5.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Lämmler- Hauser Maja 1991 115 121 236

5.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Lämmler Aaron 2003 116 117 233
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Rang Name Gruppe 1. Rund 2. Runde Total
1 Preisig Roman 1982 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 142 144 286

2 Pfister Cornel 1990 Gais SpS 1 139 140 279

3 Bänziger René 1961 Herisau SV 1 136 139 275

4 Dutler Marina 1992 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 140 135 275

5 Bösch Aileen 2003 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 137 137 274

6 Signer Robin 1992 Herisau SV 1 135 139 274

7 Graf Bernhard 1974 Heiden FSG 2 134 140 274

8 Kobler Silvano Franz Heiden FSG 2 134 136 270

9 Züst Wilfried 1956 Heiden FSG 2 136 133 269

10 Kobler Stefan 1983 Heiden FSG 2 136 133 269

11 Zellweger Peter 1951 Herisau SV 1 134 134 268

12 Lutz Diego 1984 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 130 138 268

13 Niederer Bruno 1942 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 130 138 268

14 Pfister Benno 1960 Gais SpS 1 131 136 267

15 Raschle Stefan 2003 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 127 137 264

16 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 Herisau SV 1 136 128 264

17 Schläpfer Dominik Gais SpS 1 130 132 262

18 Künzler Simona 2003 Heiden FSG 2 137 125 262

19 Lutz-Bretscher Heidi Schwellbrunn FSG 4 123 137 260

20 Raschle Marcel 2005 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 127 131 258

21 Büchi Rudolf 1944 Herisau SV 1 133 116 249

22 Streuli Ralph 1977 Gais SpS 1 117 125 242

23 Breitenmoser Stefan Gais SpS 1 117 122 239

24 Lämmler- Hauser Maja Schwellbrunn FSG 4 115 121 236

25 Lämmler Aaron 2003 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 116 117 233
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